

John Lewis Stock Number	54690206
Name	Fresh Christmas Indulgence
Contents	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g Cave Aged Goats Cheese Wedge 200g Ford Farm Black Wax Truffler Truckle 200g Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Pateurise 250g Drivers Christmas Pickle 350g Drivers Chunky Piccalilli 350g Chilinero Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sensational Sea Salt Caramel Truffles 100g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g Borgo Conventi Isonzo Del Friuli Pinot Grigio 75cl Borgo Conventi Isonzo Del Friuli Refosco 75cl John Lewis Chiostro Panettone Tiramisu 750g Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon Long Cut 200g Savoursmiths Desert Salt Potato Crisps 150g Stag Bakeries Stornoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g Tenuta Marmorelle Antipasto Saporito 150g Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g Tenuta Marmorelle Black and Green Pitted Olives 270g Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g Tracklements Quince Fruit Cheese 120g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Drivers Chunky Piccalilli 350g
Ingredients	Vegetables in variable proportions (Rehydrated Onion, Cauliflower, Gherkin) 55%, Water, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Vinegar, Thickener (Modified Maize Starch), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Turmeric, MUSTARD , Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Drivers Pickles Ltd, 185 Scudamore Road, Leicester, Leicestershire, UK, LE3 1UQ
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	354 / 83
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	14.8
Of which sugars	9.1
Fibre	1.1
Protein	1.4
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chiliner Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terra Bendita, Colina, Los Pimientos 2230, Santiago, Chile, 2230
Instructions for use	Wine
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sensational Sea Salt Caramel Truffles 100g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate 61% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel 38% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt Flakes 0.4%. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS, other treeNUTS, GLUTEN & EGG.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE45 1GT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1970 / 471
Fat	24
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	57
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.0
Protein	23.7
Salt	1.97

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps - 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2043 / 488
Fat	29
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	0.8
Fibre	6.4
Protein	6.1
Salt	1.78

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g
Ingredients	HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: OATmeal (54%), Water, Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN , flour treatment agent: alpha amylase], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate. WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal WHEAT flour (56%), [WHEAT GLUTEN , flour treatment agent: alpha amylase], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed MILK powder, Baking powder [raising agents: E450i; E500ii], Salt. ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt. CHILLI WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%). ROSEMARY WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.7%). PARMESAN & GARLIC WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (4%) [MILK , animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed MILK powder, WHEAT starch, Cheese powder (3%) [MILK , emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree (1%), Dried WHEAT sourdough, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1978 / 472
Fat	19.1
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	64.3
Of which sugars	8.4
Fibre	2.7
Protein	9.2
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) 23,5%, EGGS (barn), MILK chocolate 8% (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), butter (MILK), glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (E450i, E500ii, E503ii, amidon de ble), vanilla extract, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Marabissi srl, ZONA ARTIGIANALE ASTRONE, SNC, Siena, Toscana, Italy, 53042
Instructions for use	Once opened, close the package well to store

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1922 / 458
Fat	18.1
Of which saturated	7.2
Carbohydrate	61.9
Of which sugars	25.5
Fibre	0
Protein	11.8
Salt	0.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and use within 2 weeks of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, UK, RM4 1NB
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere: One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92), Stir, brew for 4 minutes then plunge and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g
Ingredients	Pork loin, Salt, Emulsifiers: E451(i) & E450, Sugar, Preservatives: E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made with 120g Pork per 100g Product

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	595 / 142
Fat	4.9
Of which saturated	1.6
Carbohydrate	0.7
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	22
Salt	2.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Drivers Christmas Pickle 350g
Ingredients	Apple Pulp (contains Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE , Acetic Acid), Rehydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Mixed Fruits (Sultanas, Currants, Candid Peel (contains: Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Sulphur Anhydride, Sorbic Acid), Salt, Spices, Colour (Ammonia Caramel).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DRIVERS PICKLES LTD, 185 Scudamore Road, Braunstone Frith Industrial Estate, Leicester, Leicestershire, UK, LE3 1UQ
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	685 / 161
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	38.3
Of which sugars	35.4
Fibre	1.8
Protein	1
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Borgo Conventi Isonzo Del Friuli Pinot Grigio 75cl
Ingredients	pinot grigio grapes, SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Borgo Conventi SRL, 13 Strada della Colombara, Farra d'Isonzo, Gorizia, Italy, 34072
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	313 / 75
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon Long Cut 200g
Ingredients	SALMON (FISH) (salmo Salar)(FISH) 96% salt sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	0-8oC target 0-5 oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW
Instructions for use	store in refrigerator one open use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	167 / 698
Fat	8.8
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	5.2
Of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	0
Protein	20.1
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Patureuse 250g
Ingredients	Pasteurized cow's MILK (France), salt, coagulating enzyme, ferments (MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated between +4° C and +8° C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fromagerie Gillot SAS, Le Moulin 61220, St Hilaire de Briouze, France
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1072 / 258
Fat	20
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	19
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Borgo Conventi Isonzo Del Friuli Refosco 75cl
Ingredients	refosco grapes, SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Borgo Conventi SRL, 13 Strada della Colombara, Farra d'Isonzo, Gorizia, Italy, 34072
Instructions for use	n/a

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Antipasto Saporito 150g
Ingredients	SPECK: Pork meat (origin: EU), salt, dextrose, spices, spice extracts, preservative: E250. BRESAOLA: Beef meat (origin: EU), salt, dextrose, flavourings, antioxidant: E301, preservatives: E250, E252. SALAMI NAPOLI: Pork meat (origin: EU), salt, flavouring, dextrose, natural flavourings, antioxidant: E301, spices, smoke flavouring, preservatives: E250, E252.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Max +7 degrees C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fontana Ermes SPA, via San Vitale n.12, 43038 Sala Bagnaza, Sala Bagnaza, Palma, Italy, 43038
Instructions for use	Edible product

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1375 / 331
Fat	25
Of which saturated	8.5
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	26
Salt	2.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [origin of the WHEAT UE – non UE], white wine (contains SULPHITES), high oleic sunflower oil, cheese and pepper mixture 3% [[Dehydrated cheese 56% (MILK , whey, whey protein concentrate, MILK fat, emulsifying salts E339, E331, salt); salt; natural flavors; garlic; pepper 2%; ginger; Nutmeg; potato starches], salt, extra virgin olive oil 2%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from light and direct heat sources
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terre Di Puglia, Via Aristofane 27, Zona PIP 76123, Andria, Italy, 76123
Instructions for use	Edible, no preparation required

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1932 / 460
Fat	17
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	65
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	2.6
Protein	8.4
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Black and Green Pitted Olives 270g
Ingredients	MIX PITTED OLIVES in oil – Green and black olives in varying proportions 59%, sunflower oil, salt, aromatic herbs, spices. Acidity regulator: lactic acid. Antioxidant: L-ascorbic acid. Stabiliser: ferrous gluconate. May contains pits or fragments of pit.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place. Keep refrigerated +4°C and covered with oil after opening. Use within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DISPAC Srl, Via Corona Di Ferro, 1, Trintapoli, BT, Italy, 76015
Instructions for use	Consume the product as it is.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1034 / 246
Fat	24.8
Of which saturated	4.6
Carbohydrate	0.8
Of which sugars	0.8
Fibre	0
Protein	0.7
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS
--

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dark place, constant temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Instructions for use	Chill before serving.

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tracklements Quince Fruit Cheese 120g
Ingredients	Quince 49% Raw Cane Sugar Concentrated Lemon Juice

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tracklements Co Ltd, Whitewalls Industrial Estate, Eaton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire, UK, SN16 ORD
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1125 / 265
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.2
Carbohydrate	65.4
Of which sugars	65.4
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.04

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cave Aged Goats Cheese Wedge 200g
Ingredients	Goat's MILK , Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter Culture.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Park's Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 9AZ, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 5 days and by best before date shown.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1592 / 384
Fat	30.9
Of which saturated	20.8
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	24.3
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ford Farm Black Wax Truffler Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK), Black Truffle Sauce (2.5%) (Closed Cup Mushrooms, Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive oil, Pitted Black Olives, Black Summer Truffles, Black Truffle Flavour, Salt), Black Truffle Oil (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Truffle Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Park's Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 9AZ, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	Keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days and by best before date.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1705 / 411
Fat	34.6
Of which saturated	21.5
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	24.8
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 19/03/2019

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	78443533
Name	Chioistro Panettone Tiramisu' 750g Box
Ingredients	Wheat flour, (Water***), Pasteurized tiramisu cream [sugar, water, glucose syrup, egg yolks, butter, skimmed milk powder, alcohol, mascarpone cheese 1%, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin; preservative: potassium sorbate] 14%, Sugar, Chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavours) 11,1%, Butter 8.2%, Natural yeast (wheat flour, water), Fresh egg yolks , Emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Salt, Malted barley flour, Skimmed milk powder, flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NUTS, SOYA AND MUSTARD.
Net Quantity	750
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature in its own packing
Manufacturer's name and address	PAOLO LAZZARONI E FIGLI S.P.A. Via Gorizia 41 - 21047 Saronno (VA), Italy
Instructions for use	READY TO USE
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1572/375 kJ/kcal
Fat	17 g
Of which saturated	10 g
Carbohydrate	49 g
Of which sugars	25 g
Fibre	1.8 g
Protein	5,6 g
Salt	0,37 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y